RESOLUTION NO.
----------------

RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA UPDATING THE HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN FOR THE ADDITION OF EMERGENCY HOUSING VOUCHER PROGRAM POLICIES

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Community Services, under direction of the Santa Rosa Housing Authority, administers the Housing Choice Voucher Program for the City of Santa Rosa; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Choice Voucher Program is funded and overseen by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); and

WHEREAS, HUD requires that each local Housing Authority adopt an Administrative Plan to define and guide the local administration and implementation of the Housing Choice Voucher program; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority desires to update the policies outlining the administration of the Emergency Housing Voucher program, which is a special purpose voucher program authorized under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021; and

WHEREAS, under HUD regulations the adoption of revisions to the Administrative Plan must be by Housing Authority resolution during a public meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Housing Authority of the City of Santa Rosa to adopt and incorporate Chapter 19, Emergency Housing Vouchers to the Housing Choice Voucher Administrative Plan dated December 13, 2021.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the Housing Authority of the City of Santa Rosa this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021.

AYES:				
NOES:				
ABSENT:				
ABSTAIN:				
		APPROVED:	Chairman	
ATTEST:	Secretary			
APPROVED AS		v Attorney		